FAIR GROUNDS - February 14, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $50,000 In

Their Last 3 Starts).

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Mountain General - 1:08.03 - November 28, 2002)

Purse: $65,000
Includes: $4,000 Other Sources

Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: $69,000

Value of Race: $65,000 1st $39,000, 2nd $13,000, 3rd $7,150, 4th $3,900, 5th $1,950

Weather: Cloudy, 70° Track: Fast

Off at: 12:36 Start: Good for all except 8 Timing Method: Electronic
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Fractional Times: 22.07 45.34 56.95
Split Times:
Run-Up: 72 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Donamire Farm
Owner: Donamire Farm
Trainer: Foley, Gregory

Total WPS Pool: $237,704

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Trouble Calling (Saez, Luis)
Deep Flame (Geroux, Florent)
Mojacar (Ortiz, Jose)
King of Heat (Graham, James)
Regal Star (Curtis, Ben)
Trombone (Gaffalione, Tyler)

Vivo Stavolta (Velazquez, John)
Big Time Story (Concepcion, Axel)
Tranquillo (Loveberry, Jareth)

(23:27) (11:61) (12:23)

Wgt M/E

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120

-

rrrrO O

Final Time: 1:09.18
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Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
1  Trouble Calling 5.00 2.80 2.20  $1.00 Daily Double 8-1 22.20
7  Deep Flame 4.00 3.00 $1.00 Exacta 1-7 10.70
8  Mojacar 2.20  $0.10 Superfecta 1-7-8-4 23.28

$0.50 Trifecta 1-7-8 11.65
Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Fin
1  Trouble Calling 1 1! 12 1614
7  Deep Flame 8 4* 22 2614
8 Mojacar 9 g° 7712 3734
4 King of Heat 4 gl212 i1 J214 413172
5 Regal Star 5 2! 3® 514
2 Trombone 6 3 44 5ol4 g1t
9 Vivo Stavolta 2 6’ g8 gl4sia 71914
6  Big Time Story 7 77 gol2  gl2lia g2
3 Tranquillo 3 5° 56 gl2s/4  g2412
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.50*
2.80
2.40
60.90
68.90

7.50
12.20
44.00
42.60

Trouble Calling, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Dialed In out of Into Trouble, by Into Mischief. Foaled Mar 23, 2023 in Kentucky.

Pool
42,728
175,591
54,304
84,506

Comments

showed speed,drew off
crowded,angl 3w,2d bst
broke in,swung 4w,gain
shifted out,moved up
press 2w,gave way
hopped,chase 2-3w,wknd
2-3w,swung 4-5w,no bid
off slow,saved ground
fractious,chased,tired

Trainers: 1 - Foley, Gregory; 7 - Cox, Brad; 8 - DeVaux, Cherie; 4 - Desormeaux, J.; 5 - Beckman, D. Whitworth; 2 - Asmussen, Steven; 9 - DeVaux,
Cherie; 6 - Stewart, Dallas; 3 - Beckman, D. Whitworth

Owners:

1 - Donamire Farm; 7 - Juddmonte; 8 - Belladonna Racing, LLC, C R K Stable, LLC, Twin Brook Stables, Woodford Racing, LLC and Cold Press

Racing; 4 - Rocker O Ranch LLC; 5 - Calumet Farm; 2 - Kaleem Shah, Inc.; 9 - Belladonna Racing, LLC, C R K Stable, LLC, Twin Brook Stables,
Woodford Racing, LLC and Cold Press Racing; 6 - Dream Team Racing; 3 - Hoolie Racing Stable LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TROUBLE CALLING showed speed inside, shook free upper, drew away to the final sixteenth, ridden out. DEEP FLAME crowded start, gain inside on the
turn, angled three wide to upper stretch, no match for the winner into the final furlong and held safely for the place. MOJACAR broke in and crowded inner
rival, settled along the inside then swung four wide to upper stretch, closed gap to deep stretch, clear third. KING OF HEAT void early speed, shifted out
mid-stretch, picked off tired foes late to improve position. REGAL STAR pressed two wide to turn, turned away upper, gave way stretch. TROMBONE
hopped start, chased two to three wide to quarter, weakened lane. VIVO STAVOLTA took back, coaxed two to three wide along the turn, swung four to five
wide upper stretch, no late response. BIG TIME STORY lunged start, settled inside, saved ground to stretch, no factor. TRANQUILLO fractious, chased two

wide to upper stretch, tired lane.
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