

FAIR GROUNDS - February 14, 2026 - Race 2

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than \$50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts).

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Mountain General - 1:08.03 - November 28, 2002)

Purse: \$65,000

Includes: \$4,000 Other Sources

Plus: \$4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$69,000

Value of Race: \$65,000 1st \$39,000, 2nd \$13,000, 3rd \$7,150, 4th \$3,900, 5th \$1,950

Weather: Cloudy, 70° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 12:36 **Start:** Good for all except 8 **Timing Method:** Electronic

[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Jan26 6FG ²	1	Trouble Calling (Saez, Luis)	120	L	1	1	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ⁴	1 ^{6 1/4}	1.50*	showed speed,drew off
---	7	Deep Flame (Geroux, Florent)	120	L	7	8	4 ¹	2 ¹	2 ⁵	2 ^{1 1/2}	2.80	crowded,angl 3w,2d bst
17Jan26 6FG ³	8	Mojacar (Ortiz, Jose)	120	L	8	9	8 ³ 1/2	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{5 3/4}	2.40	broke in,swung 4w,gain
29Jun25 4CD ⁸	4	King of Heat (Graham, James)	120	L	4	4	9	9	7 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	60.90	shifted out,moved up
---	5	Regal Star (Curtis, Ben)	120	L	5	5	2 ²	3 ¹	3 ^{Head}	5 ³	68.90	press 2w,gave way
---	2	Trombone (Gaffalione, Tyler)	120	L	2	6	3 ¹	4 ²	5 ³	6 ^{2 1/4}	7.50	hopped, chase 2-3w,wknd
---	9	Vivo Stavolta (Velazquez, John)	120	L	9	2	6 ^{Head}	8 ³	9	7 ^{2 3/4}	12.20	2-3w,swung 4-5w,no bid
---	6	Big Time Story (Concepcion, Axel)	120	L b	6	7	7 ²	6 ¹	6 ^{Head}	8 ^{2 1/2}	44.00	off slow,saved ground
---	3	Tranquillo (Loveberry, Jareth)	120	L	3	3	5 ²	5 ^{1/2}	8 ²	9	42.60	fractious,chased,tired

Fractional Times: 22.07 45.34 56.95

Final Time: 1:09.18

Split Times: (23:27) (11:61) (12:23)

Run-Up: 72 feet

Winner: Trouble Calling, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Dialed In out of Into Trouble, by Into Mischief. Foaled Mar 23, 2023 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Donamire Farm

Owner: Donamire Farm

Trainer: Foley, Gregory

Total WPS Pool: \$237,704

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Trouble Calling	5.00	2.80	2.20	\$1.00 Daily Double	8-1	22.20	42,728
7	Deep Flame		4.00	3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	1-7	10.70	175,591
8	Mojacar			2.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	1-7-8-4	23.28	54,304
					\$0.50 Trifecta	1-7-8	11.65	84,506

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
1	Trouble Calling	1	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ⁴	1 ^{6 1/4}
7	Deep Flame	8	4 ⁴	2 ²	2 ⁴	2 ^{6 1/4}
8	Mojacar	9	8 ⁹	7 ^{7 1/2}	4 ⁹	3 ^{7 3/4}
4	King of Heat	4	9 ^{12 1/2}	9 ¹¹	7 ^{12 1/4}	4 ^{13 1/2}
5	Regal Star	5	2 ¹	3 ³	3 ⁹	5 ¹⁴
2	Trombone	6	3 ³	4 ⁴	5 ^{9 1/4}	6 ¹⁷
9	Vivo Stavolta	2	6 ⁷	8 ⁸	9 ^{14 3/4}	7 ^{19 1/4}
6	Big Time Story	7	7 ⁷	6 ^{6 1/2}	6 ^{12 1/4}	8 ²²
3	Tranquillo	3	5 ⁵	5 ⁶	8 ^{12 3/4}	9 ^{24 1/2}

Trainers: 1 - Foley, Gregory; 7 - Cox, Brad; 8 - DeVaux, Cherie; 4 - Desormeaux, J.; 5 - Beckman, D. Whitworth; 2 - Asmussen, Steven; 9 - DeVaux, Cherie; 6 - Stewart, Dallas; 3 - Beckman, D. Whitworth

Owners: 1 - Donamire Farm; 7 - Juddmonte; 8 - Belladonna Racing, LLC, C R K Stable, LLC, Twin Brook Stables, Woodford Racing, LLC and Cold Press Racing; 4 - Rocker O Ranch LLC; 5 - Calumet Farm; 2 - Kaleem Shah, Inc.; 9 - Belladonna Racing, LLC, C R K Stable, LLC, Twin Brook Stables, Woodford Racing, LLC and Cold Press Racing; 6 - Dream Team Racing; 3 - Hoolie Racing Stable LLC;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

TROUBLE CALLING showed speed inside, shook free upper, drew away to the final sixteenth, ridden out. DEEP FLAME crowded start, gain inside on the turn, angled three wide to upper stretch, no match for the winner into the final furlong and held safely for the place. MOJACAR broke in and crowded inner rival, settled along the inside then swung four wide to upper stretch, closed gap to deep stretch, clear third. KING OF HEAT void early speed, shifted out mid-stretch, picked off tired foes late to improve position. REGAL STAR pressed two wide to turn, turned away upper, gave way stretch. TROMBONE hopped start, chased two to three wide to quarter, weakened lane. VIVO STAVOLTA took back, coaxed two to three wide along the turn, swung four to five wide upper stretch, no late response. BIG TIME STORY lunged start, settled inside, saved ground to stretch, no factor. TRANQUILLO fractious, chased two wide to upper stretch, tired lane.